

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF ERIN

By-Law # 24 – 44

A By-law to confirm the proceedings of Council at its Regular Meeting held August 29, 2024.

Whereas, it is deemed expedient that the proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Erin (hereinafter referred to as "Council") at its meeting held on **August 29, 2024** be confirmed and adopted by by-law;

Now Therefore, the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Erin hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That the proceedings and actions of the Council at its Regular Meeting held on **August 29, 2024** in respect to each report, motion, resolution or other action passed and taken by the Council at its meeting, is hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed, as if each resolution or other action was adopted, ratified and confirmed by separate by-law.
- 2. That the Mayor and the proper officers of the Corporation of the Town of Erin are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the said action, or to obtain approvals where required, and, except where otherwise provided, the Mayor and the Clerk are hereby directed to execute all documents necessary in that behalf and to affix the corporate seal of the Corporation of the Town of Erin to all such documents.

Passed in open Council on August 29, 2024.

Mayor, Michael Dehn

Town Clerk, Nina Lecic